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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH WOMEN  MEDALLISTS 
 

CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB GROUP 

40     

Snatch 
1  48  UERA Simone Jewel                        22.11.2005 Nauru 
2  28  VAGI Idau                                27.03.2006 Papua New Guinea 
3      

C&J 
1  60  UERA Simone Jewel                        22.11.2005 Nauru 
2  40  VAGI Idau                                27.03.2006 Papua New Guinea 
3      

Total 
1  108  UERA Simone Jewel                        22.11.2005 Nauru 
2  68  VAGI Idau                                27.03.2006 Papua New Guinea 
3      

45     

Snatch 
1  53  STEPHEN My-Only                          22.05.2006 Nauru 
2  35  IKA Daniella                             08.01.2004 Nauru 
3      

C&J 
1  65  STEPHEN My-Only                          22.05.2006 Nauru 
2  47  IKA Daniella                             08.01.2004 Nauru 
3      

Total 
1  118  STEPHEN My-Only                          22.05.2006 Nauru 
2  82  IKA Daniella                             08.01.2004 Nauru 
3      

49     

Snatch 
1  53  CALMA Dalamaya Aiko Vida                 15.05.2002 Guam 
2      
3      

C&J 
1  64  CALMA Dalamaya Aiko Vida                 15.05.2002 Guam 
2      
3      

Total 
1  117  CALMA Dalamaya Aiko Vida                 15.05.2002 Guam 
2      
3      

55     

Snatch 
1  61  SELEMAIA Olivia                          26.02.2006 New Zealand 
2  55  ROY BOGANA Naoani Konio                  27.03.2003 Papua New Guinea 
3  53  BARNES Desree Jane                       04.09.2002 Australia 

C&J 
1  80  SELEMAIA Olivia                          26.02.2006 New Zealand 
2  71  BARNES Desree Jane                       04.09.2002 Australia 
3  65  ROY BOGANA Naoani Konio                  27.03.2003 Papua New Guinea 

Total 
1  141  SELEMAIA Olivia                          26.02.2006 New Zealand 
2  124  BARNES Desree Jane                       04.09.2002 Australia 
3  120  ROY BOGANA Naoani Konio                  27.03.2003 Papua New Guinea 

59     

Snatch 
1  70  POWER Maddison                           07.07.2003 Australia 
2  62  WANEASI Betty                            15.07.2002 Solomon Islands 
3  60  MEKULA Adi Wini                          17.07.2002 Fiji 

C&J 
1  83  POWER Maddison                           07.07.2003 Australia 
2  77  MEKULA Adi Wini                          17.07.2002 Fiji 
3  76  WANEASI Betty                            15.07.2002 Solomon Islands 

Total 
1  153  POWER Maddison                           07.07.2003 Australia 
2  138  WANEASI Betty                            15.07.2002 Solomon Islands 
3  137  MEKULA Adi Wini                          17.07.2002 Fiji 
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CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB GROUP 

64     

Snatch 
1  80  ABOUKE Nancy Genzel                      05.07.2003 Nauru 
2  71  JOHNS Rebecca Audrey                     19.03.2003 Fiji 
3  71  GALLEGOS Tori Sue                        06.01.2003 Australia 

C&J 
1  110  ABOUKE Nancy Genzel                      05.07.2003 Nauru 
2  94  GALLEGOS Tori Sue                        06.01.2003 Australia 
3  82  JOHNS Rebecca Audrey                     19.03.2003 Fiji 

Total 
1  190  ABOUKE Nancy Genzel                      05.07.2003 Nauru 
2  165  GALLEGOS Tori Sue                        06.01.2003 Australia 
3  153  JOHNS Rebecca Audrey                     19.03.2003 Fiji 

71     

Snatch 
1  86  UEPA Maximina                            22.09.2002 Nauru 
2  68  CARWARDINE Ruby                          18.03.2002 Australia 
3  62  HOGAN Jarian Rachelle                    08.08.2002 Australia 

C&J 
1  105  UEPA Maximina                            22.09.2002 Nauru 
2  91  CARWARDINE Ruby                          18.03.2002 Australia 
3  83  HOGAN Jarian Rachelle                    08.08.2002 Australia 

Total 
1  191  UEPA Maximina                            22.09.2002 Nauru 
2  159  CARWARDINE Ruby                          18.03.2002 Australia 
3  145  HOGAN Jarian Rachelle                    08.08.2002 Australia 

76     

Snatch 
1  73  MAU Jaquilla                             23.02.2003 Nauru 
2      
3      

C&J 
1  95  MAU Jaquilla                             23.02.2003 Nauru 
2      
3      

Total 
1  168  MAU Jaquilla                             23.02.2003 Nauru 
2      
3      

81     

Snatch 
1  66  AGIR J-La Jojay                          11.02.2003 Nauru 
2      
3      

C&J 
1  87  AGIR J-La Jojay                          11.02.2003 Nauru 
2      
3      

Total 
1  153  AGIR J-La Jojay                          11.02.2003 Nauru 
2      
3      

+81 

Snatch 
1  80  MWAREOW Mamuel                           31.10.2002 Nauru 
2  77  DUNNE Bronwyn                            26.08.2003 Australia 
3  70  DETENAMO Roviel                          16.09.2003 Nauru 

C&J 
1  111  MWAREOW Mamuel                           31.10.2002 Nauru 
2  93  DETENAMO Roviel                          16.09.2003 Nauru 
3  91  DUNNE Bronwyn                            26.08.2003 Australia 

Total 
1  191  MWAREOW Mamuel                           31.10.2002 Nauru 
2  168  DUNNE Bronwyn                            26.08.2003 Australia 
3  163  DETENAMO Roviel                          16.09.2003 Nauru 
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH MEN  MEDALLISTS 
 

CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB GROUP 

49     

Snatch 
1  67  MASI Philip                              27.10.2004 Solomon Islands 
2  57  IKA Ditto Titus                          30.07.2006 Nauru 
3  40  TALEMAIGAU Eroni Caucau Vugata           30.06.2006 Fiji 

C&J 
1  75  IKA Ditto Titus                          30.07.2006 Nauru 
2  68  TALEMAIGAU Eroni Caucau Vugata           30.06.2006 Fiji 
3      

Total 
1  132  IKA Ditto Titus                          30.07.2006 Nauru 
2  108  TALEMAIGAU Eroni Caucau Vugata           30.06.2006 Fiji 
3      

55     

Snatch 
1  80  NAUARI Gahuna Ian                        05.08.2002 Papua New Guinea 
2  45  SHAW Daniel Zachariah Anthony            18.06.2005 Fiji 
3      

C&J 
1  108  NAUARI Gahuna Ian                        05.08.2002 Papua New Guinea 
2  75  ERATI Kaimauri                           13.06.2004 Kiribati 
3  63  SHAW Daniel Zachariah Anthony            18.06.2005 Fiji 

Total 
1  188  NAUARI Gahuna Ian                        05.08.2002 Papua New Guinea 
2  108  SHAW Daniel Zachariah Anthony            18.06.2005 Fiji 
3      

61     

Snatch 
1  95  TAFI John                                10.03.2002 Samoa 
2  76  UDU Heni Ju.                             21.09.2002 Papua New Guinea 
3  67  GIOURA Chrisman                          24.12.2002 Nauru 

C&J 
1  115  TAFI John                                10.03.2002 Samoa 
2  103  UDU Heni Ju.                             21.09.2002 Papua New Guinea 
3  89  GIOURA Chrisman                          24.12.2002 Nauru 

Total 
1  210  TAFI John                                10.03.2002 Samoa 
2  179  UDU Heni Ju.                             21.09.2002 Papua New Guinea 
3  156  GIOURA Chrisman                          24.12.2002 Nauru 

67     

Snatch 
1  95  GAFFNEY Jett                             02.12.2002 Australia 
2  90  GREEN Kolby Ryan                         22.01.2002 Australia 
3  70  IKA Jordan                               03.09.2002 Nauru 

C&J 
1  117  GAFFNEY Jett                             02.12.2002 Australia 
2  109  GREEN Kolby Ryan                         22.01.2002 Australia 
3  95  IKA Jordan                               03.09.2002 Nauru 

Total 
1  212  GAFFNEY Jett                             02.12.2002 Australia 
2  199  GREEN Kolby Ryan                         22.01.2002 Australia 
3  165  IKA Jordan                               03.09.2002 Nauru 

73     

Snatch 
1  108  HARRIS Nelson Bayley                     26.06.2002 Australia 
2  85  SAXTON Oliver                            16.02.2003 Australia 
3  80  DAVIS Kaia                               28.03.2004 Niue 

C&J 
1  130  HARRIS Nelson Bayley                     26.06.2002 Australia 
2  105  SAXTON Oliver                            16.02.2003 Australia 
3  105  DAVIS Kaia                               28.03.2004 Niue 

Total 
1  238  HARRIS Nelson Bayley                     26.06.2002 Australia 
2  190  SAXTON Oliver                            16.02.2003 Australia 
3  185  DAVIS Kaia                               28.03.2004 Niue 
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CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB GROUP 

81     

Snatch 
1  95  LEILUA Tavita                            30.09.2002 Samoa 
2      
3      

C&J 
1  125  LEILUA Tavita                            30.09.2002 Samoa 
2      
3      

Total 
1  220  LEILUA Tavita                            30.09.2002 Samoa 
2      
3      

89     

Snatch 
1  110  HOPE Jaspa Tian                          27.01.2002 Australia 
2  110  COOK Marcincy                            16.04.2002 Nauru 
3  98  FISLER Dillon Walter                     23.10.2002 Australia 

C&J 
1  142  HOPE Jaspa Tian                          27.01.2002 Australia 
2  141  COOK Marcincy                            16.04.2002 Nauru 
3  130  SIMOI Sepa                               11.02.2002 Papua New Guinea 

Total 
1  252  HOPE Jaspa Tian                          27.01.2002 Australia 
2  251  COOK Marcincy                            16.04.2002 Nauru 
3  228  FISLER Dillon Walter                     23.10.2002 Australia 

96     

Snatch 
1      
2      
3      

C&J 
1      
2      
3      

Total 
1      
2      
3      

102    

Snatch 
1      
2      
3      

C&J 
1      
2      
3      

Total 
1      
2      
3      

+102 

Snatch 
1      
2      
3      

C&J 
1      
2      
3      

Total 
1      
2      
3      
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH WOMEN  TEAM CLASSIFICATION 
 

RANK GROU
P 

CATEGORY TOTA
L 40 45 49 55 59 64 71 76 81 +81 

1 Nauru 84/1 159/2   66/1 84/1 84/1 84/1 84/1 155/2 800/10 
2 Austral

ia 
   73/2 84/1 73/1 144/2   73/1 447/ 7 

3 Fiji     71/1 71/1    66/1 208/ 3 
4 New 

Zealan
d 

   84/1  66/1     150/ 2 

5 Papua 
New 

Guine
a 

75/1   71/1       146/ 2 

6 Niue          123/2 123/ 2 
7 Guam   84/1        84/ 1 
8 Solom

on 
Island

s 

    73/1      73/ 1 

 8 2 2 1 4 4 4 3 1 1 6 28 
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH MEN  TEAM CLASSIFICATION 
 

RANK GROU
P 

CATEGORY TOTAL 49 55 61 67 73 81 89 96 102 +102 
1 Australi

a 
   159/2 159/2  152/2    470/ 6 

2 Nauru 81/1  69/1 69/1   75/1    294/ 4 
3 Papua 

New 
Guinea 

 84/1 75/1    67/1    226/ 3 

4 Samoa   84/1   84/1     168/ 2 
5 Fiji 73/1 73/1         146/ 2 
6 Niue     69/1      69/ 1 
7 Solomo

n 
Islands 

28/1          28/ 1 

8 Kiribati  25/1         25/ 1 
 8 3 3 3 3 3 1 4    20 
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH WOMEN  MEDALS 
 

RANK GROUP GOLD SILVER BRONZE 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
1 Nauru 21 4 2 3                      
2 Australia 3 9 6                       
3 New Zealand 3   3                      
4 Guam 3                         
5 Papua New Guinea  4 2                       
6 Fiji  2 4 3                      
7 Solomon Islands  2 1                       
8 Niue     3 3                    
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH MEN  MEDALS 
 

RANK GROUP GOLD SILVER BRONZE 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
1 Australia 9 6 2 1                      
2 Samoa 6                         
3 Papua New Guinea 3 3 1 2                      
4 Nauru 2 4 6                       
5 Solomon Islands 1                         
6 Fiji  4 2                       
7 Kiribati  1                        
8 Niue   3                       
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 40 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      15    UERA Simone Jewel                        22.11.2005 Nauru A 42   45   48   48       
2      75    VAGI Idau                                27.03.2006 Papua New Guinea A 25   28   30   28       
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 40 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      15    UERA Simone Jewel                        22.11.2005 Nauru A 50   56   60   60       
2      75    VAGI Idau                                27.03.2006 Papua New Guinea A 35   40   42   40       
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 40 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      15    UERA Simone Jewel                        22.11.2005 Nauru A 48      60      108      
2      75    VAGI Idau                                27.03.2006 Papua New Guinea A 28      40      68      
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 45 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      168    STEPHEN My-Only                          22.05.2006 Nauru A 48   50   53   53       
2      114    IKA Daniella                             08.01.2004 Nauru A 30   35   39   35       
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 45 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      168    STEPHEN My-Only                          22.05.2006 Nauru A 60   65   65   65       
2      114    IKA Daniella                             08.01.2004 Nauru A 43   43   47   47       
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 45 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      168    STEPHEN My-Only                          22.05.2006 Nauru A 53      65      118      
2      114    IKA Daniella                             08.01.2004 Nauru A 35      47      82      

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

 14 
Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:24:59 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 49 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      102    CALMA Dalamaya Aiko Vida                 15.05.2002 Guam A 50   50   53   53       
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 49 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      102    CALMA Dalamaya Aiko Vida                 15.05.2002 Guam A 60   64   66   64       
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 49 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      102    CALMA Dalamaya Aiko Vida                 15.05.2002 Guam A 53      64      117      
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 55 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      60    SELEMAIA Olivia                          26.02.2006 New Zealand A 58   61   63   61       
2      76    ROY BOGANA Naoani Konio                  27.03.2003 Papua New Guinea A 50   55   60   55       
3      39    BARNES Desree Jane                       04.09.2002 Australia A 46   50   53   53       
          
 198    FIELDER Amber                            21.10.2003 Australia A 51   51   51   ------      
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 55 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      60    SELEMAIA Olivia                          26.02.2006 New Zealand A 74   77   80   80       
2      39    BARNES Desree Jane                       04.09.2002 Australia A 66   71   75   71       
3      76    ROY BOGANA Naoani Konio                  27.03.2003 Papua New Guinea A 60   65   70   65       
          
 198    FIELDER Amber                            21.10.2003 Australia A ------   ------   ------   ------      
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 55 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      60    SELEMAIA Olivia                          26.02.2006 New Zealand A 61      80      141      
2      39    BARNES Desree Jane                       04.09.2002 Australia A 53      71      124      
3      76    ROY BOGANA Naoani Konio                  27.03.2003 Papua New Guinea A 55      65      120      
         
 198    FIELDER Amber                            21.10.2003 Australia A ------      ------      ------      
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 59 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      210    POWER Maddison                           07.07.2003 Australia B 64   67   70   70       
2      27    WANEASI Betty                            15.07.2002 Solomon Islands B 57   62   65   62       
3      111    MEKULA Adi Wini                          17.07.2002 Fiji B 58   60   60   60       
4      8    AGIR Ludcilla                            20.06.2005 Nauru B 55   60   60   55       
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 59 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      210    POWER Maddison                           07.07.2003 Australia B 80   83   86   83       
2      111    MEKULA Adi Wini                          17.07.2002 Fiji B 73   77   79   77       
3      27    WANEASI Betty                            15.07.2002 Solomon Islands B 72   76   78   76       
4      8    AGIR Ludcilla                            20.06.2005 Nauru B 65   69   73   73       
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 59 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      210    POWER Maddison                           07.07.2003 Australia B 70      83      153      
2      27    WANEASI Betty                            15.07.2002 Solomon Islands B 62      76      138      
3      111    MEKULA Adi Wini                          17.07.2002 Fiji B 60      77      137      
4      8    AGIR Ludcilla                            20.06.2005 Nauru B 55      73      128      

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

 23 
Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:25:38 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 64 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      129    ABOUKE Nancy Genzel                      05.07.2003 Nauru A 80   86   86   80       
2      64    JOHNS Rebecca Audrey                     19.03.2003 Fiji A 65   68   71   71       
3      33    GALLEGOS Tori Sue                        06.01.2003 Australia A 71   71   71   71       
4      53    FESOLAI Sienna Taema                     14.08.2005 New Zealand A 60   63   66   63       

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

 24 
Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:25:43 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 64 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      129    ABOUKE Nancy Genzel                      05.07.2003 Nauru A 105   110   113   110       
2      33    GALLEGOS Tori Sue                        06.01.2003 Australia A 87   91   94   94       
3      64    JOHNS Rebecca Audrey                     19.03.2003 Fiji A 82   86   86   82       
4      53    FESOLAI Sienna Taema                     14.08.2005 New Zealand A 77   80   83   80       

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

 25 
Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:25:48 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 64 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      129    ABOUKE Nancy Genzel                      05.07.2003 Nauru A 80      110      190      
2      33    GALLEGOS Tori Sue                        06.01.2003 Australia A 71      94      165      
3      64    JOHNS Rebecca Audrey                     19.03.2003 Fiji A 71      82      153      
4      53    FESOLAI Sienna Taema                     14.08.2005 New Zealand A 63      80      143      

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

 26 
Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:25:51 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 71 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      41    UEPA Maximina                            22.09.2002 Nauru A 81   85   86   86       
2      171    CARWARDINE Ruby                          18.03.2002 Australia A 68   68   72   68       
3      25    HOGAN Jarian Rachelle                    08.08.2002 Australia A 62   65   65   62       

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

 27 
Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:25:56 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 71 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      41    UEPA Maximina                            22.09.2002 Nauru A 105   105   110   105       
2      171    CARWARDINE Ruby                          18.03.2002 Australia A 88   91   95   91       
3      25    HOGAN Jarian Rachelle                    08.08.2002 Australia A 79   83   86   83       

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:26:01 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 71 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      41    UEPA Maximina                            22.09.2002 Nauru A 86      105      191      
2      171    CARWARDINE Ruby                          18.03.2002 Australia A 68      91      159      
3      25    HOGAN Jarian Rachelle                    08.08.2002 Australia A 62      83      145      

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

 29 
Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:26:04 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 76 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      156    MAU Jaquilla                             23.02.2003 Nauru A 67   70   73   73       
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:26:08 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 76 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      156    MAU Jaquilla                             23.02.2003 Nauru A 90   95   100   95       
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:26:12 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 76 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      156    MAU Jaquilla                             23.02.2003 Nauru A 73      95      168      
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

 32 
Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:26:16 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 81 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      145    AGIR J-La Jojay                          11.02.2003 Nauru A 66   66   69   66       
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:26:20 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 81 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      145    AGIR J-La Jojay                          11.02.2003 Nauru A 83   87   90   87       
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:26:24 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN 81 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      145    AGIR J-La Jojay                          11.02.2003 Nauru A 66      87      153      
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:26:28 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 
YOUTH  WOMEN +81 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 
1      173    MWAREOW Mamuel                           31.10.2002 Nauru A 80   85   85   80       
2      72    DUNNE Bronwyn                            26.08.2003 Australia A 71   75   77   77       
3      170    DETENAMO Roviel                          16.09.2003 Nauru A 70   70   70   70       
4      28    SEIPUA Helen Anastasia                   21.07.2002 Fiji A 55   60   65   65       
5      58    EDWARDS Ramsi                            28.09.2006 Niue A 50   55   60   55       
6      187    SIPENI Krisalyn                          31.01.2006 Niue A 43   48   51   51       
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 36 
Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:26:32 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN +81 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      173    MWAREOW Mamuel                           31.10.2002 Nauru A 105   111   115   111       
2      170    DETENAMO Roviel                          16.09.2003 Nauru A 88   88   93   93       
3      72    DUNNE Bronwyn                            26.08.2003 Australia A 91   94   94   91       
4      28    SEIPUA Helen Anastasia                   21.07.2002 Fiji A 80   85   90   85       
5      58    EDWARDS Ramsi                            28.09.2006 Niue A 62   67   72   67       
6      187    SIPENI Krisalyn                          31.01.2006 Niue A 55   60   66   60       
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 37 
Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:26:38 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  WOMEN +81 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      173    MWAREOW Mamuel                           31.10.2002 Nauru A 80      111      191      
2      72    DUNNE Bronwyn                            26.08.2003 Australia A 77      91      168      
3      170    DETENAMO Roviel                          16.09.2003 Nauru A 70      93      163      
4      28    SEIPUA Helen Anastasia                   21.07.2002 Fiji A 65      85      150      
5      58    EDWARDS Ramsi                            28.09.2006 Niue A 55      67      122      
6      187    SIPENI Krisalyn                          31.01.2006 Niue A 51      60      111      

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

 38 
Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:26:42 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 49 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      203    MASI Philip                              27.10.2004 Solomon Islands A 62   67   73   67       
2      141    IKA Ditto Titus                          30.07.2006 Nauru A 53   57   60   57       
3      86    TALEMAIGAU Eroni Caucau Vugata           30.06.2006 Fiji A 40   45   50   40       
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:26:47 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 49 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      141    IKA Ditto Titus                          30.07.2006 Nauru A 75   80   80   75       
2      86    TALEMAIGAU Eroni Caucau Vugata           30.06.2006 Fiji A 58   63   68   68       
          
 203    MASI Philip                              27.10.2004 Solomon Islands A 80   80   80   ------      
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:26:51 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 49 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      141    IKA Ditto Titus                          30.07.2006 Nauru A 57      75      132      
2      86    TALEMAIGAU Eroni Caucau Vugata           30.06.2006 Fiji A 40      68      108      
         
 203    MASI Philip                              27.10.2004 Solomon Islands A 67      ------      ------      

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:26:55 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 55 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      128    NAUARI Gahuna Ian                        05.08.2002 Papua New Guinea A 80   80   85   80       
2      9    SHAW Daniel Zachariah Anthony            18.06.2005 Fiji A 40   45   50   45       
          
 134    ERATI Kaimauri                           13.06.2004 Kiribati A 60   60   60   ------      
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:27:00 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 55 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      128    NAUARI Gahuna Ian                        05.08.2002 Papua New Guinea A 101   101   108   108       
2      134    ERATI Kaimauri                           13.06.2004 Kiribati A 70   75   83   75       
3      9    SHAW Daniel Zachariah Anthony            18.06.2005 Fiji A 58   63   63   63       
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:27:05 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 55 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      128    NAUARI Gahuna Ian                        05.08.2002 Papua New Guinea A 80      108      188      
2      9    SHAW Daniel Zachariah Anthony            18.06.2005 Fiji A 45      63      108      
         
 134    ERATI Kaimauri                           13.06.2004 Kiribati A ------      75      ------      

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

 44 
Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:27:09 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 61 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      17    TAFI John                                10.03.2002 Samoa A 85   90   95   95       
2      181    UDU Heni Ju.                             21.09.2002 Papua New Guinea A 68   73   76   76       
3      165    GIOURA Chrisman                          24.12.2002 Nauru A 67   71   71   67       
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:27:13 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 61 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      17    TAFI John                                10.03.2002 Samoa A 115   115   115   115       
2      181    UDU Heni Ju.                             21.09.2002 Papua New Guinea A 88   93   103   103       
3      165    GIOURA Chrisman                          24.12.2002 Nauru A 85   85   89   89       
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:27:17 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 61 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      17    TAFI John                                10.03.2002 Samoa A 95      115      210      
2      181    UDU Heni Ju.                             21.09.2002 Papua New Guinea A 76      103      179      
3      165    GIOURA Chrisman                          24.12.2002 Nauru A 67      89      156      

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
 

 47 
Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:27:21 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 67 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      189    GAFFNEY Jett                             02.12.2002 Australia B 90   95   100   95       
2      186    GREEN Kolby Ryan                         22.01.2002 Australia B 90   93   93   90       
3      85    IKA Jordan                               03.09.2002 Nauru B 65   70   75   70       
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:27:25 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 67 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      189    GAFFNEY Jett                             02.12.2002 Australia B 110   117   124   117       
2      186    GREEN Kolby Ryan                         22.01.2002 Australia B 106   109   109   109       
3      85    IKA Jordan                               03.09.2002 Nauru B 87   92   95   95       

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:27:30 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 67 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      189    GAFFNEY Jett                             02.12.2002 Australia B 95      117      212      
2      186    GREEN Kolby Ryan                         22.01.2002 Australia B 90      109      199      
3      85    IKA Jordan                               03.09.2002 Nauru B 70      95      165      

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:27:34 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 73 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      98    HARRIS Nelson Bayley                     26.06.2002 Australia A 100   105   108   108       
2      77    SAXTON Oliver                            16.02.2003 Australia B 83   85   85   85       
3      56    DAVIS Kaia                               28.03.2004 Niue B 72   75   80   80       
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 73 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      98    HARRIS Nelson Bayley                     26.06.2002 Australia A 130   134   134   130       
2      77    SAXTON Oliver                            16.02.2003 Australia B 105   111   111   105       
3      56    DAVIS Kaia                               28.03.2004 Niue B 98   105   110   105       
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:27:43 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 73 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      98    HARRIS Nelson Bayley                     26.06.2002 Australia A 108      130      238      
2      77    SAXTON Oliver                            16.02.2003 Australia B 85      105      190      
3      56    DAVIS Kaia                               28.03.2004 Niue B 80      105      185      

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:27:47 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 81 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      2    LEILUA Tavita                            30.09.2002 Samoa B 85   85   95   95       
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:27:51 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 81 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      2    LEILUA Tavita                            30.09.2002 Samoa B 115   121   125   125       
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:27:55 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 81 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      2    LEILUA Tavita                            30.09.2002 Samoa B 95      125      220      
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:27:58 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 89 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      212    HOPE Jaspa Tian                          27.01.2002 Australia A 100   105   110   110       
2      110    COOK Marcincy                            16.04.2002 Nauru A 106   106   110   110       
3      208    FISLER Dillon Walter                     23.10.2002 Australia A 90   95   98   98       
4      150    SIMOI Sepa                               11.02.2002 Papua New Guinea A 85   91   94   94       

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:28:03 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 89 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      212    HOPE Jaspa Tian                          27.01.2002 Australia A 135   140   142   142       
2      110    COOK Marcincy                            16.04.2002 Nauru A 133   137   141   141       
3      150    SIMOI Sepa                               11.02.2002 Papua New Guinea A 115   124   130   130       
4      208    FISLER Dillon Walter                     23.10.2002 Australia A 120   125   130   130       
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Produced by the IWF TIS      14.07.2019  10:28:07 AM 

 

OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

YOUTH  MEN 89 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      212    HOPE Jaspa Tian                          27.01.2002 Australia A 110      142      252      
2      110    COOK Marcincy                            16.04.2002 Nauru A 110      141      251      
3      208    FISLER Dillon Walter                     23.10.2002 Australia A 98      130      228      
4      150    SIMOI Sepa                               11.02.2002 Papua New Guinea A 94      130      224      
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

GROUPS OF JURIES AND REFEREES 
 

Jury Group 1   President   :   COFFA Sam   AUS   
 MARSHALL Garry   NZL ALLISON Heather   GBR  
    
    

Jury Group 2   President   :   WALLWORK Paul   SAM   
 COFFA Lilly   AUS STEPHEN Marcus   NRU  
    
    
    

Referee Group  1   :   MACKEN Mary   AUS OPELOGE Tovia   SAM  
 PULEOSI Alan Tano   NIU   
    

Referee Group  2   :   GOSWAMI Bhabayjoti   IND GRIMOLDI Robert   NCL  
 SHAW Della   FIJ   
    

Referee Group  3   :   LUI Vanessa   SAM QUINEL Coral   AUS  
 SINGH CHAUHAN N.   IND   
    
    

Technical Director   :   ADAMFI Attila   HUN   
Competition Director   :   WALLWORK Jerry   SAM   
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OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIPS 
APIA - SAM   09.07.2019 - 15.07.2019 

GROUPS OF OTHER TECHNICAL OFFICIALS 
 

Chief Marshal Group 1   :   SOFFE Keisha-Dean   NZL  
Group 2   :   MAUNDER Philip   AUS  

   
 Timekeeper Group 1   :   SHARMA Hansa   IND  

Group 2   :   NOONAN Michael   AUS  
   

Technical Controller Group 1   
:   

CUMMINS Justin   BAR  

Group 2   :   EBERT Jennifer   NZL  
   

Secretary Group 1   :   COOK Sheeva   NRU  
   

Competition Doctor Group  1   
:   

Dr. IRANI Michael   GBR  

Group  2   :   Dr. KAMI Lisimoni   TGA  
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